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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1734     69,230,700     68,375,900     68,221,000        328,500     -1,482,100        800,900        461,700         34,504          -1.46
    59125             1152     51,376,200     50,791,400     50,697,400        135,400     -1,094,900        551,500        376,500         31,200          -1.32
    59090              542     16,079,600     15,814,600     15,753,700        193,100       -364,500        231,700         67,500          3,304          -2.03
    59045               40      1,774,900      1,769,900      1,769,900              0        -22,700         17,700         17,700              0          -0.28
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3              0         47,900         47,900              0              0         47,900              0              0           0.00
    59125                2              0         27,900         27,900              0              0         27,900              0              0           0.00
    59090                1              0         20,000         20,000              0              0         20,000              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        938,100        849,800        849,800         71,300        -17,000              0              0              0          -9.41
    59125                7        799,600        715,000        715,000         71,300        -13,300              0              0              0         -10.58
    59090                2        138,500        134,800        134,800              0         -3,700              0              0              0          -2.67
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    252     17,899,700     17,985,900     17,982,800        143,300        118,800        107,600         19,900          2,500           0.46
    59125              155     11,261,700     11,315,500     11,312,400        123,300         86,300         87,700              0          2,500           0.45
    59090               78      4,514,500      4,552,200      4,552,200         20,000         37,800         19,900         19,900              0           0.84
    59045               19      2,123,500      2,118,200      2,118,200              0         -5,300              0              0              0          -0.25
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1357     64,712,700     64,301,100     64,203,600        380,400     -1,021,900        893,200        692,400        103,500          -0.79
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5        994,100      1,037,100      1,037,100              0              0         43,000         50,500          4,000           4.33
    Ind. Personal        1          4,100          4,500          4,500              0              0            400            400              0           9.76
    Com. Personal       27        277,000        409,700        409,300         50,400              0        182,700        265,000         65,800          47.76
    Residential       1152     51,376,200     50,791,400     50,697,400        135,400     -1,094,900        551,500        376,500         31,200          -1.32
    Industrial           2              0         27,900         27,900              0              0         27,900              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           7        799,600        715,000        715,000         71,300        -13,300              0              0              0         -10.58
    Agricultural       155     11,261,700     11,315,500     11,312,400        123,300         86,300         87,700              0          2,500           0.45
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090           643     20,966,200     20,799,000     20,738,900        213,100       -330,400        316,200        134,400          3,604          -1.08
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        233,600        239,500        239,500              0              0          5,900          8,300            300           2.53
    Com. Personal        6              0         37,900         38,700              0              0         38,700         38,700              0           0.00
    Residential        542     16,079,600     15,814,600     15,753,700        193,100       -364,500        231,700         67,500          3,304          -2.03
    Industrial           1              0         20,000         20,000              0              0         20,000              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           2        138,500        134,800        134,800              0         -3,700              0              0              0          -2.67
    Agricultural        78      4,514,500      4,552,200      4,552,200         20,000         37,800         19,900         19,900              0           0.84
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045            63      3,929,800      3,920,100      3,920,100              0        -28,000         18,300         18,300              0          -0.25
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3         31,400         32,000         32,000              0              0            600            600              0           1.91
    Residential         40      1,774,900      1,769,900      1,769,900              0        -22,700         17,700         17,700              0          -0.28
    Agricultural        19      2,123,500      2,118,200      2,118,200              0         -5,300              0              0              0          -0.25
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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  All: Exempt           21              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   10      1,259,100      1,308,600      1,308,600              0              0         49,500         59,400          4,300           3.93
    59125                5        994,100      1,037,100      1,037,100              0              0         43,000         50,500          4,000           4.33
    59090                2        233,600        239,500        239,500              0              0          5,900          8,300            300           2.53
    59045                3         31,400         32,000         32,000              0              0            600            600              0           1.91
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1          4,100          4,500          4,500              0              0            400            400              0           9.76
    59125                1          4,100          4,500          4,500              0              0            400            400              0           9.76
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    33        277,000        447,600        448,000         50,400              0        221,400        303,700         65,800          61.73
    59125               27        277,000        409,700        409,300         50,400              0        182,700        265,000         65,800          47.76
    59090                6              0         37,900         38,700              0              0         38,700         38,700              0           0.00

       Exempt           21              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,042     89,608,700     89,020,200     88,862,600        593,500     -1,380,300      1,227,700        845,100        107,104          -0.83
      Personal          44      1,540,200      1,760,700      1,761,100         50,400              0        271,300        363,500         70,100          14.34
        Real         1,998     88,068,500     87,259,500     87,101,500        543,100     -1,380,300        956,400        481,600         37,004          -1.10
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1734     69,230,700     69,228,600     68,221,000     55,395,681     55,402,136     56,134,919     56,012,319     57,483,487     57,403,538
    59125             1152     51,376,200     51,374,100     50,697,400     40,779,751     40,786,206     41,372,524     41,283,571     42,374,440     42,311,438
    59090              542     16,079,600     16,079,600     15,753,700     13,260,199     13,260,199     13,382,037     13,348,390     13,699,028     13,682,081
    59045               40      1,774,900      1,774,900      1,769,900      1,355,731      1,355,731      1,380,358      1,380,358      1,410,019      1,410,019
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3              0              0         47,900              0              0         40,215         40,215         40,881         40,881
    59125                2              0              0         27,900              0              0         20,215         20,215         20,341         20,341
    59090                1              0              0         20,000              0              0         20,000         20,000         20,540         20,540
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        938,100        938,100        849,800        868,231        868,231        817,702        817,702        832,596        832,596
    59125                7        799,600        799,600        715,000        736,517        736,517        684,031        684,031        697,327        697,327
    59090                2        138,500        138,500        134,800        131,714        131,714        133,671        133,671        135,269        135,269
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    252     17,899,700     17,899,700     17,982,800     10,404,567     10,404,567     10,555,395     10,552,828     10,666,487     10,663,920
    59125              155     11,261,700     11,261,700     11,312,400      6,389,924      6,389,924      6,501,398      6,498,831      6,544,140      6,541,573
    59090               78      4,514,500      4,514,500      4,552,200      2,451,965      2,451,965      2,496,762      2,496,762      2,517,485      2,517,485
    59045               19      2,123,500      2,123,500      2,118,200      1,562,678      1,562,678      1,557,235      1,557,235      1,604,862      1,604,862
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1357     64,712,700     64,759,000     64,203,600     49,181,392     49,236,247     50,029,468     49,937,548     51,087,548     51,021,579
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5        994,100        994,100      1,037,100        994,100        994,100      1,037,100      1,037,100      1,037,100      1,037,100
    Ind. Personal        1          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    Com. Personal       27        277,000        325,400        409,300        277,000        325,400        409,700        409,300        409,700        409,300
    Residential       1152     51,376,200     51,374,100     50,697,400     40,779,751     40,786,206     41,372,524     41,283,571     42,374,440     42,311,438
    Industrial           2              0              0         27,900              0              0         20,215         20,215         20,341         20,341
    Commercial           7        799,600        799,600        715,000        736,517        736,517        684,031        684,031        697,327        697,327
    Agricultural       155     11,261,700     11,261,700     11,312,400      6,389,924      6,389,924      6,501,398      6,498,831      6,544,140      6,541,573
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090           643     20,966,200     20,966,200     20,738,900     16,077,478     16,077,478     16,309,870     16,277,023     16,649,722     16,633,575
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        233,600        233,600        239,500        233,600        233,600        239,500        239,500        239,500        239,500
    Com. Personal        6              0              0         38,700              0              0         37,900         38,700         37,900         38,700
    Residential        542     16,079,600     16,079,600     15,753,700     13,260,199     13,260,199     13,382,037     13,348,390     13,699,028     13,682,081
    Industrial           1              0              0         20,000              0              0         20,000         20,000         20,540         20,540
    Commercial           2        138,500        138,500        134,800        131,714        131,714        133,671        133,671        135,269        135,269
    Agricultural        78      4,514,500      4,514,500      4,552,200      2,451,965      2,451,965      2,496,762      2,496,762      2,517,485      2,517,485
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045            63      3,929,800      3,929,800      3,920,100      2,949,809      2,949,809      2,969,593      2,969,593      3,046,881      3,046,881
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3         31,400         31,400         32,000         31,400         31,400         32,000         32,000         32,000         32,000
    Residential         40      1,774,900      1,774,900      1,769,900      1,355,731      1,355,731      1,380,358      1,380,358      1,410,019      1,410,019
    Agricultural        19      2,123,500      2,123,500      2,118,200      1,562,678      1,562,678      1,557,235      1,557,235      1,604,862      1,604,862
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           21              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   10      1,259,100      1,259,100      1,308,600      1,259,100      1,259,100      1,308,600      1,308,600      1,308,600      1,308,600
    59125                5        994,100        994,100      1,037,100        994,100        994,100      1,037,100      1,037,100      1,037,100      1,037,100
    59090                2        233,600        233,600        239,500        233,600        233,600        239,500        239,500        239,500        239,500
    59045                3         31,400         31,400         32,000         31,400         31,400         32,000         32,000         32,000         32,000
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    59125                1          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,100          4,100          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    33        277,000        325,400        448,000        277,000        325,400        447,600        448,000        447,600        448,000
    59125               27        277,000        325,400        409,300        277,000        325,400        409,700        409,300        409,700        409,300
    59090                6              0              0         38,700              0              0         37,900         38,700         37,900         38,700

       Exempt           21              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,042     89,608,700     89,655,000     88,862,600     68,208,679     68,263,534     69,308,931     69,184,164     70,784,151     70,702,035
      Personal          44      1,540,200      1,588,600      1,761,100      1,540,200      1,588,600      1,760,700      1,761,100      1,760,700      1,761,100
        Real         1,998     88,068,500     88,066,400     87,101,500     66,668,479     66,674,934     67,548,231     67,423,064     69,023,451     68,940,935
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

    59125               27         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         409,300               0
    59090                6               0               0               0               0          38,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     920      44,036,255      25,194,445      44,282,355      24,946,245      44,449,581      23,771,419
    59125              654      33,187,555      18,188,645      33,351,555      18,022,545      33,932,881      16,764,519
    59090              238       9,625,700       6,453,900       9,707,800       6,371,800       9,297,000       6,456,700
    59045               28       1,223,000         551,900       1,223,000         551,900       1,219,700         550,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1               0               0               0               0          20,000          27,900
    59125                0               0               0               0               0               0          27,900
    59090                1               0               0               0               0          20,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0          39,330         898,770          39,330         898,770               0         849,800
    59125                0          39,330         760,270          39,330         760,270               0         715,000
    59090                0               0         138,500               0         138,500               0         134,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    249      17,503,537         396,163      17,503,537         396,163      17,587,592         395,208
    59125              154      10,962,385         299,315      10,962,385         299,315      11,012,712         299,688
    59090               76       4,417,652          96,848       4,417,652          96,848       4,456,680          95,520
    59045               19       2,123,500               0       2,123,500               0       2,118,200               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           837      44,470,370      20,242,330      44,662,070      20,096,930      45,359,393      18,844,207
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         994,100               0         994,100               0       1,037,100
    Ind. Personal        1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
    Com. Personal       27         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         409,300               0
    Residential        654      33,187,555      18,188,645      33,351,555      18,022,545      33,932,881      16,764,519
    Industrial           0               0               0               0               0               0          27,900
    Commercial           0          39,330         760,270          39,330         760,270               0         715,000
    Agricultural       154      10,962,385         299,315      10,962,385         299,315      11,012,712         299,688
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090           321      14,043,352       6,922,848      14,125,452       6,840,748      13,812,380       6,926,520
    Util. Personal       0               0         233,600               0         233,600               0         239,500
    Com. Personal        6               0               0               0               0          38,700               0
    Residential        238       9,625,700       6,453,900       9,707,800       6,371,800       9,297,000       6,456,700
    Industrial           1               0               0               0               0          20,000               0
    Commercial           0               0         138,500               0         138,500               0         134,800
    Agricultural        76       4,417,652          96,848       4,417,652          96,848       4,456,680          95,520
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045            47       3,346,500         583,300       3,346,500         583,300       3,337,900         582,200
    Util. Personal       0               0          31,400               0          31,400               0          32,000
    Residential         28       1,223,000         551,900       1,223,000         551,900       1,219,700         550,200
    Agricultural        19       2,123,500               0       2,123,500               0       2,118,200               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,259,100               0       1,259,100               0       1,308,600
    59125                0               0         994,100               0         994,100               0       1,037,100
    59090                0               0         233,600               0         233,600               0         239,500
    59045                0               0          31,400               0          31,400               0          32,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
    59125                1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    33         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         448,000               0

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,204      61,860,222      27,748,478      62,134,022      27,520,978      62,509,673      26,352,927
      Personal          34         281,100       1,259,100         308,800       1,279,800         452,500       1,308,600
        Real         1,170      61,579,122      26,489,378      61,825,222      26,241,178      62,057,173      25,044,327
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

    59125               27         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         409,300               0
    59090                6               0               0               0               0          38,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     920      35,863,983      19,531,698      36,049,030      19,353,106      37,272,215      18,740,104
    59125              654      26,758,252      14,021,499      26,861,199      13,925,007      28,193,655      13,089,916
    59090              238       8,086,100       5,174,099       8,168,200       5,091,999       8,037,434       5,310,956
    59045               28       1,019,631         336,100       1,019,631         336,100       1,041,126         339,232
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1               0               0               0               0          20,000          20,215
    59125                0               0               0               0               0               0          20,215
    59090                1               0               0               0               0          20,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0          33,943         834,288          33,943         834,288               0         817,702
    59125                0          33,943         702,574          33,943         702,574               0         684,031
    59090                0               0         131,714               0         131,714               0         133,671
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    249      10,137,617         266,950      10,137,617         266,950      10,283,300         269,528
    59125              154       6,202,901         187,023       6,202,901         187,023       6,309,128         189,703
    59090               76       2,372,038          79,927       2,372,038          79,927       2,416,937          79,825
    59045               19       1,562,678               0       1,562,678               0       1,557,235               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           837      33,276,196      15,905,196      33,406,843      15,829,404      34,916,583      15,020,965
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         994,100               0         994,100               0       1,037,100
    Ind. Personal        1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
    Com. Personal       27         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         409,300               0
    Residential        654      26,758,252      14,021,499      26,861,199      13,925,007      28,193,655      13,089,916
    Industrial           0               0               0               0               0               0          20,215
    Commercial           0          33,943         702,574          33,943         702,574               0         684,031
    Agricultural       154       6,202,901         187,023       6,202,901         187,023       6,309,128         189,703
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090           321      10,458,138       5,619,340      10,540,238       5,537,240      10,513,071       5,763,952
    Util. Personal       0               0         233,600               0         233,600               0         239,500
    Com. Personal        6               0               0               0               0          38,700               0
    Residential        238       8,086,100       5,174,099       8,168,200       5,091,999       8,037,434       5,310,956
    Industrial           1               0               0               0               0          20,000               0
    Commercial           0               0         131,714               0         131,714               0         133,671
    Agricultural        76       2,372,038          79,927       2,372,038          79,927       2,416,937          79,825
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59045            47       2,582,309         367,500       2,582,309         367,500       2,598,361         371,232
    Util. Personal       0               0          31,400               0          31,400               0          32,000
    Residential         28       1,019,631         336,100       1,019,631         336,100       1,041,126         339,232
    Agricultural        19       1,562,678               0       1,562,678               0       1,557,235               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,259,100               0       1,259,100               0       1,308,600
    59125                0               0         994,100               0         994,100               0       1,037,100
    59090                0               0         233,600               0         233,600               0         239,500
    59045                0               0          31,400               0          31,400               0          32,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
    59125                1           4,100               0           4,100               0           4,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    33         277,000               0         304,700          20,700         448,000               0

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,204      46,316,643      21,892,036      46,529,390      21,734,144      48,028,015      21,156,149
      Personal          34         281,100       1,259,100         308,800       1,279,800         452,500       1,308,600
        Real         1,170      46,035,543      20,632,936      46,220,590      20,454,344      47,575,515      19,847,549
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS L          has      488,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J           has      774,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      781,000 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has      796,800 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      912,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

WILCOX RAYMOND K & MICHELE A        has      224,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J TRUST     has      233,188 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
COX VIRGINIA TRUST                  has      233,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS L          has      233,988 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has      236,856 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH, INC                  has      247,866 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BAYSORE JOHN K & VIRGINIA M         has      265,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CROOKS STEPHEN & SHEILA             has      282,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLARD GREGORY D & BARBARA S       has      308,250 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      317,935 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      344,483 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      390,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has      434,911 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J           has      774,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      905,748 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

007-530-014-00              HACKETT JOHN R & CARYL A               $     162,500
007-130-009-00              SPRAGUE MICHAEL K & LUKE MARY          $     168,111
007-530-086-00              BAYSORE JOHN K & VIRGINIA M            $     174,800
007-016-038-00              BUCK STOP LURE, LLC                    $     181,631
007-012-010-00              ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC          $     182,494
007-900-059-00              VERIZON WIRELESS                       $     188,400
007-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     200,400
007-120-011-00              WOLNIEWICZ RANDY D & JODY M            $     202,800
007-032-020-00              BRETZKE BRUCE T & KELLI M              $     214,707
007-035-007-00              HARDY MICHAEL A                        $     217,500
007-130-002-00              WILCOX RAYMOND K & MICHELE A           $     224,200
007-130-010-00              COX VIRGINIA TRUST                     $     233,300
007-013-008-01              CROOKS STEPHEN & SHEILA                $     282,100
007-002-009-00              CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J              $     774,600
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     815,800
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

007-130-006-00              TOW JOHN H TRUST & TOW BARBARA A TR    $     209,100
007-130-009-00              SPRAGUE MICHAEL K & LUKE MARY          $     210,800
007-130-005-00              DEYOUNG RONALD & DARLA                 $     214,100
007-530-035-00              SHERMAN MARGARET J                     $     215,200
007-035-007-00              HARDY MICHAEL A                        $     217,500
007-220-002-00              WELLER KENNETH E & FRAN L              $     218,600
007-008-005-02              COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE               $     222,800
007-130-002-00              WILCOX RAYMOND K & MICHELE A           $     224,200
007-130-003-00              VANDERSTEEN NORBERT F TRUST            $     226,500
007-130-010-00              COX VIRGINIA TRUST                     $     233,300
007-130-014-00              JORGENSEN DONNA C TR                   $     239,100
007-013-008-01              CROOKS STEPHEN & SHEILA                $     282,100
007-032-020-00              BRETZKE BRUCE T & KELLI M              $     290,000
007-002-009-00              CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J              $     774,600
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     815,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

SACKETT RANCH, INC                  has             219.15 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID                        has             230.44 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PHELPS KEITH & JANICE TRUST         has             242.30 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HEY VIVIAN                          has             246.17 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
1997 SPLIT TO                       has             273.19 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has             292.14 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J TRUST     has             307.34 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             312.76 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A        has             340.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
JEPPESEN JACK L & THOMAS L          has             341.09 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
JACKSON GEORGE LESTER TRUST         has             360.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE            has             368.47 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
LAVERY JACK L & LOIS J              has             388.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has             567.70 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has             898.40 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HEY VIVIAN                          has      307,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MILLARD GREGORY D & BARBARA S       has      351,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      367,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      390,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROGER D & LINDA J TRUST     has      427,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LAVERY JACK L & LOIS J              has      435,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      443,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
JACKSON GEORGE LESTER TRUST         has      445,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has      447,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE            has      464,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


